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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3802
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
ECO-FRIENDLY TECHNOLOGY
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects undertaken and grants released for conducting research in the field of textiles particularly development of eco-friendly technology of the textiles sector during each of the last three years, state-wise;

(b) the details of the facilities available for testing eco-friendly technology and products related to textiles industry in various laboratories across the country;

(c) whether the Government is proposing to upgrade such laboratories in the country during the current financial year;

(d) if so, the details thereof, laboratory−wise; and

(e) the details of the funds allocated for such upgradation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The details of the projects undertaken and grants released for conducting research in the field of textiles by Textiles Research Associations during the last three years are at Annexure-I.

(b): Details of facilities available for testing eco-friendly technology and products related to textile industry in various laboratories are at

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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